ZION MEDICAL CENTER

Updated 9/5/17

Agency- 8 .
Unit Specialty Foc_usll Ts.h'ft ?Isly ?(f M:X # T)épe Type of Rotation or Experience Other information P || (e Prhe_ceptor- et g
Grouping Specialty imes eek | students | student area area | ship area experience
2 south Med Surg Medical & | 8 hror 12 hr | M-Su 8 AD-> Basic nursing care, appropriate for These units must be combined for groups larger Yes No Yes Clinical /
2 west surgical shifts/Days/ beginning level students & above. than 6. Leadership
patients PMs
Staff nurse, Charge Nurse or Clinical *Float areas: Unit Educator, PICC team/IV nurse,
Educator wound care RN, Endoscopy, Interventional
Radiology, Ambulatory Infusion Center
3 south DOU Step 8hror12hr | M-Su 8 AD-> Staff nurse, Charge Nurse, Team These units must be combined for groups Yes No Yes Clinical /
3 north down unit | shifts/Days/ Leader or Clinical Educator larger than 6. Leadership
PMs
*Float areas: Unit Educator, PICC team/IV nurse,
wound care RN, Endoscopy, Interventional
Radiology, Ambulatory Infusion Center
4 west Med Surg Oncology | 8 hror 12 hr | M-Su 8 AD-> Moderate to Complex Oncology *Float areas: Unit Educator, PICC team/IV nurse, Yes No Yes Clinical /
Oncology shifts/Days/ patients. Staff Nurse or Charge Nurse, |wound care RN, Endoscopy, Interventional Leadership
PMs Radiology, Ambulatory Infusion Center
ICU Adult Critical 8 hror12 hr | M-Su 1-2 AD-> Critically Complex Adult patients Preceptor or float area only No Yes Yes NA
Intensive Care | Care shifts/Days/ Staff nurse, Charge Nurse or Clinical
PMs Educator
5 north Med Surgical 8hror12hr | M-Su 6 per unit | AD-> Staff nurse, Charge Nurse or Clinical |*Float areas: Unit Educator, PICC team/IV nurse, Yes No Yes NA
5 south Surg/Ortho focus shifts/Days/ Educator wound care RN, Endoscopy, Interventional
PMs Radiology, Ambulatory Infusion Center
5 west Med Surg/ Adult 8 hror12hr | M-Su 1 AD-> Monitored pts. - These units must be combined for groups larger
(south end) | Telemetry Telemetry | shifts/Days/ Medical and surgical combination than 6. Yes No Yes Clinical/
5 west PMs Leadership
(north end) *Float areas: Unit Educator, PICC team/IV nurse,
wound care RN, Endoscopy, Interventional
Radiology, Ambulatory Infusion Center
ED Emergency Urgent/ Based on M -Su 1-2 AD-> |Preceptorship or Leadership Only Preceptor schedule specific No Yes Yes Preceptorship/
Dept. Emergent | preceptor Paramedic (same for both Zion & SDMC) NOT first Leadership
Issues schedule semester
students
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SAN DIEGO MEDICAL CENTER

Updated 9/15/18

Unit SAr\Jge((e:?acl)t/y Focus/ - Day of Max # Type _ _ _ _ Primary | Float Pre_ceptor- Typt_e of
Grouping Specialty Shift Times Week students | student Type of Rotation or Experience Other information area area ship area experience
2 West PreOp PreOp 8hrorl12hr | M-Su N/A AD-> |OR Currently not taking students No No Yes Clinical/Leadership
PACU PACU shifts/Days Preceptorship Only
Periop Periop or Nights currently
2 East Medical 2Eis 8hrorl2hr | M-Su | 5maxper| AD-> [Med/surg patients Charting in pt rooms. No space for backpacks, Yes No Yes Clinical/Leadership
5 East Surgical surgical shifts/Days unit etc.
focus
*Float area: PICC team/IV nurse, wound
BE is care RN, Endoscopy, Interventional
medical Radiology, Cardiology (Viewridge MOB)
focus
BWL&D Maternal 8 hror12hr | M-Su 10 AD-> |This request (for all 3 areas) should |Charting in pt rooms. No space for Yes No Yes Clinical/Leadership
Child Health shifts/Days (combined be for: Maternal Child Health backpacks/lunches.
3E & 4E on 3 units) These 3 areas are one request.
Post Partum Students may rotate between 3W, 3E  [*Float area: Pediatric unit Educator, L & D
Antepartum and 4E for this clinical experience Educator, Lactation Consultant, NICU
Well Baby Educator.
5 South DOU Typical 8hr or 12hr M-Su 6 AD-> |Step Down Unit Charting in pt rooms. No space for Yes No Yes Clinical/Leadership
Step Days only backpacks/lunches.
Down
Unit for *Float area: ICU, PICC team/IV nurse, wound
recoverin care RN, Endoscopy, Interventional Radiology,
g patients Cardiology (Viewridge MOB)
4 South Telemetry Monitored |8 hr Days M-Su | 5 perunit | AD-> |For second year or more advanced Charting in pt rooms. No space for Yes No Yes Clinical/Leadership
6 South patients only student. backpacks/lunches.
*Float area: ICU, PICC team/IV nurse, wound
care RN, Endoscopy, Interventional Radiology,
Cardiology (Viewridge MOB)
5 West Adult Critical 8hr or 12hr M-Su Varied | AD-> |Float only as available No Yes Yes Clinical/Leadership
Intensive Care | Care Days only Preceptor schedule specific. Float unit as
available
6 East Pediatrics Non- 8hr or 12hr M-Su Varied AD-> [General pediatrics Charting in pt rooms. No space for Yes No Yes Clinical/Leadership
critical Days only backpacks/lunches.
pediatric *Float area: Pediatric unit Educator, NICU
care Educator
ED Emergency Urgent/ Based on M -Su 1-2 AD-> |Preceptorship or Leadership Preceptor schedule specific No No Yes Preceptorship/
Dept. Emergent |preceptor Only (same for both Zion & SDMC) Leadership
Issues schedule
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AMBULATORY CARE DEPARTMENTS updated 9/8/17

Agency Max # Type Tvpe of Rotation or Primary | Float | Preceptor-| Type of
Unit Specialty FEELE el S.hift Day of | stude student » Experience Ollies e eian area area ship area | experience
Grouping Times | Week nt
Primary Care |Nurses Clinics Primary Care 8am M-F 1 AD-> |Variety of ambulatory Locations: Otay Mesa, Bonita, La Mesa, Yes N/A Yes Clinical/
Nursing Procedures to per procedures: simple to complex Bostonia, Rancho San Diego, Vandever, Pt. Leadership
\Walk in Clinic 5pm location wound care, immunization, Loma, Clairemont Mesa, Carmel Valley,
phlebotomy, ppd placement/ Escondido, Rancho Bernardo, San Marcos,
reading. When requesting, Carlsbad
please specifically ask for
location desired. One student at
atime.
Primary Care [Back Office Clinical Primary Care 8am M-F 1 Allied |Back office clinical procedures Locations same as above Yes N/A No Clinical
Adult, some to per Health: |within the scope of practice for
pediatrics 5pm location MA  |MA/LVN students. Not
LVN " |appropriate for RN students.
Pediatrics IAmbulatory pediatric Telemetry 8am M-F 1 Allied Locations same as above, except no Pt. Loma Yes N/A Yes Clinical/
clinics to per Health: location for peds Leadership
5pm location MA
LVN
Ob/Gyn \Women’s Health 8am M-F 1 AD-> |[Specialized gyn procedures, Locations: Carmel Valley, El Cajon, Otay Mesa, Pt.| Yes N/A No Clinical /
to per prenatal care Loma, San Marcos, Viewridge, Vandever Leadership
5pm location
Ambulatory  |Ambulatory Infusion Outpatient 8am M-F 1 AD-> |Chemo infusions, IV starts, San Marcos, Garfield, Zion and Otay Mesa No Yes Yes Clinical /
Infusion Center Chemo, blood to 1 per hydration, blood transfusions Leadership
Center (Hematology/Oncology) [transfusions 5pm location
Specialty Gl, Lab, SPD IAmbulatory Care 8am M-F 1 Rad Techs,|IV starts, assessment and Upon Request only. Locations Vary No N/A No Clinical/
Depts Cardiology, Urology, Specialty Services to per MAs.  |monitoring of patients undergoing Leadership
Radiology, Neurology, 5pm location Other |conscious sedation, infusions,
Ophthalmology, Ortho, Allied |[specialized nursing procedures
IAudiology, Respiratory Health
Outpatient  |Ambulatory Surgery Surgical 8am 1 Surg Patient prep, IV starts, San Marcos, Garfield and Otay Mesa Yes N/A Yes
Surgery to M-F per Ortho assessment and monitoring of Clinical/
Centers 5pm location | Techs |patients undergoing conscious Leadership
AD->

sedation or general anesthesia.

*Please see contact sheet below for float unit contacts to arrange float units
Consulting@kp.org with the details for float units once these are confirmed by the manager and/or educator.
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FLOAT UNIT CONTACTS AT KAISER PERMANENTE SAN DIEGO updated 9/15/18

Float units listed in consortium:
= CNS/Educators
Eno Ekiko — (SDMC Inpatient CNS med surg) Enoidem.l.Ekiko@kp.org (contact for SDMC floor orientation before bringing students)
Michelle Punongbayan — (Zion Inpatient med surg) Michelle.L.Punongbayan@kp.org (contact for Zion floor orientation before bringing students)
Jocelyn Stoute — (Zion Inpatient) Jocelyn.P.Stoute@kp.org (critical care educator)
Judith Cox — (Zion Inpatient) Judith.A. Cox@kp.org (telemetry educator)
Gabriella Penaloza — (Ambulatory) Gabriella.M.Penaloza@kp.org
Alyssa Macandog — (Ambulatory) Alyssa.R.Macandog@kp.org
Essie Asawapornmongkol — (Ambulatory) Essie.X.Asawapornmongkol@kp.org
Lynn LaCaze — (Ambulatory) - Lynn.la-caze@kp.org
Cardiology
= Marci Hendricsen - Marci.Hendricsen@kp.org
= Angela Christians - angela.f.christians@kp.org>
= Endoscopy
= Todd Gapen - Todd.A.Gapen@kp.org
» Wanda Woten — Wanda.M.Woten@kp.org
Emergency Department
» Liz Gompf = Elizabeth.E.Gompf@kp.org
= Melody Yturralde - Melody.X.Yturralde@kp.org
» OR/Preop/Postop/Recovery
= Katharin Allard - OR Educator Katharin.Allard@kp.org (SDMC)
= Sheila Kibbons - Perianesthesia Educator Sheila F. Kibbons (SDMC)
» Bobbi Faun-Sparks — Perianesthesia Educator, Bobbi-Faun.Sparks@Kkp.org (Zion)
= Ambulatory Infusion Center
= Craig Holmes - Craig.A.Holmes@kp.org
» Post Partum Educator
= Anna Ditona-Caoagdan — Anna.L. Ditona-caoagdan@kp.org
= Labor & Delivery Educator
= Allyson Sapp — Allyson.H.Sapp@kp.org
» NICU & Pediatrics (inpatient)
= Sally Kimpel - Sally.V.Kimpel@kp.org (contact for SDMC floor orientation in Peds before bringing students)
¢ Interventional Radiology
= Todd Hall - Todd.D.Hall@kp.org
e PICC/IV nurse
= Kelly Allison - Kelly.A.Allison@kp.org (SDMC)
= Jessica Ferrer — Jessica.D.Ferrer@kp.org (SDMC)
= Henry Ong — Henry.A.Ong@kp.org (Zion)
= Jonathen Segalla — Jonathen.L.Segalla@kp.org (Zion)
e Wound nurse
= Maria Flanders - Maria.C.Flanders@kp.org (Zion)
= Cynthia Duhamel — Cynthia.W.Duhamel@kp.org (SDMC)
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Important Information to give to the above contacts: Consortium #, which hospital or ambulatory care department, times and dates, specific unit(s) students will be on, # of floats (not to exceed
2). There are no guarantees that floats will be available, especially on weekends.

Please e-mail Education-Consulting@Kkp.org with the details for float units once these are confirmed by the manager and/or educator
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